
HOLLYWOOD PARK - July 10, 2002 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $62,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt
Purse: $51,000
Plus: $15,300 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $66,300
Value of Race: $51,000 1st $30,600, 2nd $10,200, 3rd $6,120, 4th $3,060, 5th $1,020
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 4:11 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Jun02 7BM2

25Aug01 4DMR1

13Jun02 6HOL1

22Jun02 8HOL1

19Jun02 6HOL2

3
1
4
6
2

Mighty David (Valenzuela, Patrick)
Tribal Rule (Flores, David)
Timely Action (Pincay, Jr., Laffit)
Dotage (Delahoussaye, Eddie)
Black Silk (GB) (Stevens, Gary)

115
119
118
121
119

BL
BL
BL b
BL f
BL

3
1
4
5
2

1
5
2
3
4

21 1/2

1Head

32

5
45

21 1/2

1Head

33

5
42 1/2

1Head

22

33

4Head

5

1Neck

23

31

42 1/2

5

8.60
0.80*
1.90

15.30
6.60

dueled, gamely
off bit slow,inside
3wd into str,held 3rd
off rail, no threat
inside, no rally

Fractional Times: 21.75 43.71 55.77 Final Time: 1:08.27
Split Times: (21:96) (12:06) (12:50)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Mighty David, Chestnut Colt, by End Sweep out of Mighty Rose, by Mighty Appealing. Foaled Feb 13, 1999 in Florida.
Breeder: Jockey Club Farm. Winning Owner: Eastern Sky Unlimited Trust and Cono, Charles

Scratched Horse(s): Hyder (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $239,099
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Mighty David 19.20 4.80 2.10
1 Tribal Rule 2.80 2.10
4 Timely Action 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-1 30.10 197,010
$2.00 Quinella 1-3 19.20 21,879
$1.00 Trifecta 3-1-4 69.30 171,882
$2.00 Daily Double 5-3 73.60 28,016
$1.00 Pick 3 10-5/6-3 (3 correct) 219.60 58,877

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Mighty David 1 2Head 2Head 1Head 1Neck

1 Tribal Rule 5 1Head 1Head 2Head 2Neck

4 Timely Action 2 31 1/2 31 1/2 32 33 1/4

6 Dotage 3 58 1/2 57 45 44 1/4

2 Black Silk (GB) 4 43 1/2 44 1/2 55 1/4 56 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Paasch, Christopher; 1 - Canani, Julio; 4 - Mandella, Richard; 6 - Harrington, Mike; 2 - Inda, Eduardo

Owners: 3 - Eastern Sky Unlimited Trust and Cono, Charles; 1 - Wygod, Pam and Martin; 4 -Herman Sarkowsky; 6 -Bruce W. Williams; 2 -Salah M.
Fustok;

Footnotes
MIGHTY DAVID sped to the early lead then dueled outside the runner-up, put a head in front on the turn, fought back outside that one and regained a short
lead in the stretch and held on gamely under urging. TRIBAL RULE broke inward and a bit slowly, went up inside to duel for the lead, responded when
headed on the turn, regained a short advantage leaving the turn and continued gamely along the rail in the stretch. TIMELY ACTION between horses early,
stalked outside a rival or off the rail, came three deep into the stretch and held third. DOTAGE unhurried off the inside on the backstretch and turn, came a
bit wide into the stretch and was not a threat. BLACK SILK (GB) saved ground tracking the leaders, came a bit off the rail into the stretch and did not rally.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


