## HOLLYWOOD PARK - July 10, 2002 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$62,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt

**Purse**: \$51,000

Plus: \$15,300 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Available Money: \$66,300

Value of Race: \$51,000 1st \$30,600, 2nd \$10,200, 3rd \$6,120, 4th \$3,060, 5th \$1,020

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 4:11 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Jun02 <sup>7</sup> BM <sup>2</sup>	3	Mighty David (Valenzuela, Patrick)	115	BL	3	1	21 1/2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	8.60	dueled, gamely
25Aug01 <sup>4</sup> DMR <sup>1</sup>	1	Tribal Rule (Flores, David)	119	BL	1	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	0.80*	off bit slow,inside
13Jun02 <sup>6</sup> HOL <sup>1</sup>	4	Timely Action (Pincay, Jr., Laffit)	118	BL b	4	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1.90	3wd into str,held 3rd
22Jun02 8HOL1	6	Dotage (Delahoussaye, Eddie)	121	BL f	5	3	5	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	15.30	off rail, no threat
19Jun02 6HOL2	2	Black Silk (GB) (Stevens, Gary)	119	BL	2	4	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5	5	6.60	inside, no rally

Fractional Times: 21.75 43.71 55.77 Final Time: 1:08.27

**Split Times:** (21:96) (12:06) (12:50)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Mighty David, Chestnut Colt, by End Sweep out of Mighty Rose, by Mighty Appealing. Foaled Feb 13, 1999 in Florida.

Breeder: Jockey Club Farm. Winning Owner: Eastern Sky Unlimited Trust and Cono, Charles

Scratched Horse(s): Hyder (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$239,099

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Mighty David	19.20	4.80	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	3-1	30.10	197,010
1	Tribal Rule		2.80	2.10	\$2.00 Quinella	1-3	19.20	21,879
4	Timely Action			2.10	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-1-4	69.30	171,882
	-				\$2.00 Daily Double	5-3	73.60	28,016
					\$1.00 Pick 3	10-5/6-3 (3 correct)	219 60	58 877

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pg	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
3	Mighty David	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	
1	Tribal Rule	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	ŀ
4	Timely Action	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	
6	6 Dotage	3	58 1/2	5 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	
2	Black Silk (GB)	4	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	

Trainers: 3 - Paasch, Christopher; 1 - Canani, Julio; 4 - Mandella, Richard; 6 - Harrington, Mike; 2 - Inda, Eduardo

Owners: 3 - Eastern Sky Unlimited Trust and Cono, Charles; 1 - Wygod, Pam and Martin; 4 -Herman Sarkowsky; 6 -Bruce W. Williams; 2 -Salah M.

Fustok;

## Footnotes

MIGHTY DAVID sped to the early lead then dueled outside the runner-up, put a head in front on the turn, fought back outside that one and regained a short lead in the stretch and held on gamely under urging. TRIBAL RULE broke inward and a bit slowly, went up inside to duel for the lead, responded when headed on the turn, regained a short advantage leaving the turn and continued gamely along the rail in the stretch. TIMELY ACTION between horses early, stalked outside a rival or off the rail, came three deep into the stretch and held third. DOTAGE unhurried off the inside on the backstretch and turn, came a bit wide into the stretch and was not a threat. BLACK SILK (GB) saved ground tracking the leaders, came a bit off the rail into the stretch and did not rally.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

